Find us at www.keysight.com Page 1
Automotive Ethernet Triggering and
Decode
100/1000BASE-T1 Protocol Trigger and Decode for
Infiniium Oscilloscopes
Find us at www.keysight.com Page 2
Easily Debug and Test Designs That Include Automotive Ethernet Protocols
The Keysight D9020AUTP Automotive Ethernet protocol triggering and decode software provides you

please see page 15.
Find us at www.keysight.com Page 15
Ordering Information
Optional and Recommended Software
Model number Description
AE6910T/AE6920T Automotive Ethernet Tx
compliance
Optional, offers transmit compliance 10M-10G
D9020ASIA Signal Integrity Software
Optional, provides equalization capability, includes
Equalization, InfiniiSim and Crosstalk/Power
Intregirty packages
 D9020ASIA includes InfiniiSim Serial Data Equalization Software, which adds powerful software equalization capability. You can leverage CTLE
and FFE/LFE and will allow you to simulate more than one element to de-embed or embed.
Optional software that adds additional insight includes automotive Ethernet compliance
AE6910T/AE6920T and D9020ASIA.
Recommended Hardware
The protocol triggering and decode software is compatible with Keysight Infiniium Series oscilloscopes
with operating software as listed in the table below. For oscilloscopes with earlier revisions, free upgrade
software is available here: www.keysight.com/find/scope-apps-sw
Standard Data rate Minimum
bandwidth
Minimum
channels
Firmware
revision
Oscilloscope
models
802.3bw 100 Mb/s 1 GHz 2 11.15 for MXR
6.70 for S- and V-
Series1
Infiniium S-Series,
MXR Series, V-
Series 802.3bp 1000Mb/s 2 GHz 2
1 Infiniium S and V-Series supports decode only
Find us at www.keysight.com Page 16
Recommended Accessories
The recommended configuration is to use SMA cables, adapters with the fixture boards from Keysight.
Description Keysight Model Number(s) Comments
Fixture AE6941A Automotive Ethernet test fixture
Required for
100BASE-T11
Order either SMA
cables and adapters
Adapter fixtures
AE6942A SMA to Molex/Mini-50 adapter
AE6943A SMA to MATEnet adapter
Choose one adapter
type Qty 4
AE6960A SMA to H-MTD adapter
SMA cables AE6900T-104 (8121-3118) Qty 4
SMA to BNC  AE6900T-102 (54855-67604) Qty 4
AE6942A SMA to Molex/Mini-50 AE6960A SMA to H-MTD. AE6943A SMA to MATEnet
The AE6941A works as a signal separation solution for 100BASE-T1 and limited 1000BASE-T1 cases.
Directional coupler Dual Directional coupler
For 1000BASE-T1 cases that require enhanced performance of directional coupler, Keysight recommends